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PROJECT LOCATION

V I C I N I T Y   M A P

FLR FLOOR

ADA AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT

ADD'L ADDITIONAL

ADJ ADJUSTABLE, ADJACENT

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

AL ALUMINUM

BD BOARD

BLDG BUILDING

BLK BLOCKING

CJ CONTROL JOINT

CLG CEILING

CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

CONC CONCRETE

CONT CONTINUOUS

DIAM DIAMETER

DS DOWN SPOUT

DTLS DETAILS

DWGS DRAWINGS

EA EACH

EJ EXPANSION JOINT

EL ELEVATION

ELEC ELECTRICAL

ELEV ELEVATION

EQ EQUAL

EXP EXPANSION

FD FLOOR DRAIN

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

FF FINISHED FLOOR

FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL

GB GYPSUM BOARD

GYP GYPSUM

HC HANDICAPPED

HGT HEIGHT

HORZ HORIZONTAL

HM HOLLOW METAL

HND HAND

HT HEIGHT

HTS HEIGHTS

HVAC MECHANICAL

ID INSIDE DIAMETER/DIMENSION

LAV LAVATORY

SYS SYSTEM

MAT MATERIAL

MAX MAXIMUM

MECH MECHANICAL

MFG MANUFACTURING

MN MINIUMUM

MiR MIRROR

MNF MANUFACTURER

MTL METAL

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

NO. NUMBER

O.C. ON CENTER

OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER/DIMENSION

OPP OPPOSITE

OPP/HD OPPOSITE HAND

PLYWD PLYWOOD

PR PAIR

REINF REINFORCED

REQ'D REQUIRED

SAT SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE

IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

SC SOLID CORE

SCHD SCHEDULE

SHT SHEET

SM SIMILAR

STL STEEL

STRUCT STRUCTURAL

TOB TOP OF BEAM

TOS TOP OF SLAB

TRTD TREATED

TS TACK STRIP

TYP TYPICAL

U.L. UNDERWRITER LABORATORY

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

V.I.F. VERIFY IN FIELD

VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

VERT VERTICAL

VT VINYL TILE

W/ WITH

WC WATER CLOSET

WD WOOD

NOTE:  THESE ARE THE MOST COMMON ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS, IN ADDITION TO OTHER GRAMMATICAL
ABBREVIATIONS ARE USED IN THESE DRAWINGS.  ALSO REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, & ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR OTHER ABBREVIATIONS.
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A0.0 COVER SHEET
A0.1 INDEX OF DRAWINGS, ABBREVIATIONS, VICINITY MAP
A0.2 SYMBOLS, GENERAL NOTES, ASSESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
A0.3 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
A1.0 SITE PLAN
A1.1 DEMO PLAN/ ELEVATION
A2.1 FLOOR PLAN
A3.1 ELEVATIONS & SECTION
A3.2 WALL SECTIONS AND PARTITION TYPES
A4.1 ENLARGED PLANS & DETAILS
A4.2 FINISH FLOOR PLAN
A5.1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A6.1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A8.1 DOOR SCHEDULE & DETAILS

SHEET DESCRIPTION

ARCHITECTURE

SHEET DESCRIPTION

STRUCTURAL

S1.0 GENERAL NOTES AND DETAILS
S1.1 FOUNDATION AND FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
S1.2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SHEET DESCRIPTION

MECHANICAL

M1.0 FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL DEMOLITION
M2.0 FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL
M3.0 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES & DETAILS

SHEET DESCRIPTION

ELECTRICAL

E1.0 LIGHTING PLAN
E2.0 POWER PLAN
E3.0 RISER DIAGRAMS
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ACCENT COLOR

ACCENT COLOR
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XXX-4 XXX-5

XXX-3

XXX-6

XXX-X

XXX-X

XXX-X

XXX-X

XXX-X

XXX-XCEILING

ACCENT

WALL

WAINSCOT

BASE

FLOOR

CODE REPRESENTING
FLOOR FINISH

CODE REPRESENTING
BASE FINISH

CODE REPRESENTING
WAINSCOT FINISH

CODE REPRESENTING
STANDARD WALL FINISH

CODE REPRESENTING
ACCENT WALL FINISH

CODE REPRESENTING
CEILING FINISH

CODE REPRESENTING
CEILINGS, SOFFITS, FASCIAS, COLUMNS (PAINT)

CODE REPRESENTING
ACCENT WALL LOCATION

CODE REPRESENTING
DOOR FRAMES, WINDOW FRAMES (NON-TYPICAL)

CODE REPRESENTING
FLOOR PATTERN COLOR LOCATION

P-1A

XX-X

XX-X

VCT-3

DOOR RATING
DESIGNATIONS SPECIAL FUNCTION DOOR MATERIAL

A - 3 HOUR
B - 1 1/2 HOUR
b - 1 HOUR
C - 3/4 HOUR
E - 20 MINUTE
S - SMOKE

O - AUTOMATIC OPENER
H - MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN
L - CARD READER (CONTROLLED
ACCESS)

W - WOOD
A - ALUMINUM
M - METAL
G - GLASS (HERCULITE)

DOOR
NOMENCLATURE

HARDWARE SET

DOOR WIDTH
NOTE:  SIZE NOTED
DOUBLE DOOR REPRESENTS
EACH DOOR
DOOR RATING

SPECIAL FUNCTION

FRAME TYPE

DOOR TYPE

DOOR MATERIAL
DOOR TAG

W4 36A

3
4006

15R

BUILDING
SECTIONS

DETAIL
SECTIONS

COLUMN
LINE

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

REFERENCE
NOTES WALLS

WINDOWS DRAWING TITLE

CEILING

4" 4"

CONTROL
JOINTS

CONTROL
JOINTS

B

TYPE 1 (PREFERRED) TYPE 2 TYPE 3
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1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CITY, STATE, AND NATIONAL CODES AND STANDARDS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING FOR ALL TAXES, PERMITS AND LICENSES AS A RESULT OF THIS WORK DESCRIBED HERE IN UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. A SITE VISIT PRIOR TO BID IS STRONGLY
RECOMMENDED. ANY DISCREPANCIES  SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

4. A FULL TIME SUPERINTENDENT, EXPERIENCED IN AND SKILLED IN THIS TYPE OF WORK SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING ALL WORK TIMES.  THE
SUPERINTENDENT SHALL REPRESENT THE CONTRACTOR IN HIS ABSENCE AND ALL DIRECTIONS GIVEN TO HIM, SHALL BE AS IF GIVEN DIRECTLY TO THE
CONTRACTOR. SUCH DIRECTIONS SHALL ONLY BE AUTHORIZED IF ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT.

5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING AND REMOVAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS ON A DAILY BASIS.

6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING HIS TOILET FACILITIES, TRASH REMOVAL, TELEPHONE AND SECURED STORAGE AREAS. THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FENCING OFF AND SECURING ANY AREA REQUIRED FOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT. THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CLEAN UP AND ANY AND ALL REPAIRS TO THIS AREA AS A RESULT OF HIS WORK OR THE WORK OF ANY OF HIS
SUBCONTRACTORS.

7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING OR REPAIRING, AT HIS OWN EXPENSE, ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION THAT IS
DAMAGED BY HIS WORK OR ANY SUB CONTRACTORS WORK.  THE NEW REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT WORK SHALL BE DONE TO THE OWNER'S SATISFACTION, OR
THE OWNER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REPAIR OR REPLACE DAMAGED CONSTRUCTION ON HIS OWN AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

8.  NO HAZARDOUS OR FLAMMABLE MATERIALS ARE TO BE STORED AT THE JOB SITE AT ANY TIME. SUCH MATERIALS WHEN REQUIRED BY THE CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE ALLOWED ON THE SITE ON DAILY BASIS ONLY.

9.  SMOKING WITHIN THE ENCLOSED BUILDING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. SMOKING WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ON CAMPUS IN ANY LOCATION.

10. PROVIDE SUFFICIENT WASTE RECEPTACLES EQUIPPED WITH HEAVY DUTY PLASTIC BAGS FOR TRASH AS A RESULT OF EATING ACTIVITIES. REMOVE TRASH
DAILY AND DISPOSED OF IN THE CONTRACTOR PROVIDED TRASH DUMPSTER.

11.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE SITE IN A CLEAN CONDITION THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
MAINTAIN THE SITE IN A CLEAN CONDITION SHALL BE CAUSE FOR THE OWNER TO PERFORM SUCH CLEANING, THE COST OF WHICH SHALL BE DEDUCTED FROM
THE CONTRACTOR'S PAYMENT REQUEST.

12.  THE CONTRACTOR IS TO MAINTAIN A SAFE PATH OF EGRESS FOR ALL FACILITY OCCUPANTS DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.

13.  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS TO USE FIRE RATED CAULKING AT ALL PENETRATIONS ( FROM CONDUIT,
PLUMBING PIPING, DUCTWORK, ETC ) THROUGH RATED WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON FLOOR PLAN THAT LOCATE STUD WALLS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. SIZE OF ALL INTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PLUMBING WALL
STUDS SHALL BE 2x6 IN SIZE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WALLS AND PARTITIONS

3. NON-FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL GO FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL STUD WALLS SHALL BE HORIZONTALLY BRACED AT EVERY 4'-0" O.C. VERTICALLY.  BRACING SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS.

INSULATION:

     TEMPERATURE CONTROL

5. INSTALL THERMAL INSULATION ABOVE ALL DROP CEILINGS.

ADULT ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

LAVATORY CLEARANCES

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT
LAVATORIES

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT
URINAL

MOUNTING HEIGHTS AT
URINAL

URINALS

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SPOUT HEIGHT AND KNEE CLEARANCE
MIN 50% SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE

DRINKING FOUNATIONS AND WATER
COOLERS

TYPICAL VERTICAL APPLICATIONS, PROPERTIES AND TERMINOLOGY

A - SEALANT
B - SEALANT WIDTH
C - SEALANT DEPTH
D - JOINT FILLER
E - TOOLING DEPTH
F - JOINT FILLER DEPTH
G - SEALANT CONTACT DEPTH
H - SEALANT RECESS DEPTH

THE SEALANT DEPTH DEPENDS ON THE SEALANT WIDTH. THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES ARE NORMALLY ACCEPTED PRACTICE
FOR A RECOMMENDED MINIMUM WIDTH TO 1/4 INCH, THE DEPTH SHOULD BE 1/4 INCH.

1. FOR JOINTS IN CONCRETE MASONRY OR STONE, THE DEPTH OF  THE SEALANT MAY BE EQUAL TO THE SEALANT WIDTH IN
JOINTS UP TO 1/2 INCH. FOR JOINTS 1/2 INCH TO 1 INCH WIDE, THE SEALANT DEPTH SHOULD BE 1/2 INCH.

2. FOR JOINTS 1 TO 2 INCH WIDE, THE SEALANT DEPTH SHOULD NOT BE GREATER THAN ONE HALF THE SEALANT WIDTH. FOR
WIDTHS EXCEEDING 2 INCHES, THE DEPTH SHOULD BE DETERMINED BY THE SEALANT MANUFACTURER. FOR SEALANT WIDTHS
OVER 1/4 INCH IN METAL, GLASS AND OTHER NONPOROUS SURFACE JOINTS, THE SEALANT DEPTH SHOULD BE A MINIMUM OF
ONE HALF THE SEALANT WIDTH AND SHOULD IN NO CASE EXCEED THE WIDTH.

3. WHEN DETERMINING LOCATION OF THE JOINT FILLER IN THE JOINT, CONSIDERATION SHOULD BE GIVEN TO THE REDUCTION IN
SEALANT DEPTH WITH CONCAVE AND RECESSED TOOLED JOINTS AND THE JOINT SHOULD BE DESIGNED ACCORDINGLY.

SEALANT DEPTH
STANDARD STALL

TOILETS AND TOILET STALLS

GRAB BARS AT WATER CLOSETS

BACK WALL SIDE WALL

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND CABINET
CLEARANCES

ACCESSIBILITY ·     GRIPPING SURFACE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
·     RAILING SHALL RETURN TO WALL OR GUARDRAIL
·     2 1/4" CLEARANCE FROM RAIL TO WALL OR GUARDRAIL
·     RAIL TO BE PARALLEL  TO RAMP AND MUST NOT ROTATE

·     GRIPPING SURFACE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
·     RAILING SHALL RETURN TO WALL OR GUARDRAIL
·     2 1/4" CLEARANCE FROM RAIL TO WALL OR GUARDRAIL
·     RAIL TO BE PARALLEL  TO RAMP AND MUST NOT ROTATE

MEASUREMENT OF CURB RAMP SLOPES
MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE 36"

HANDRAIL AT RAMPS
HANDRAIL NOT REQUIRED UNDER 1:20 SLOPE, UNDER 6" RISE OR UNDER 72"
LENGTHGUARDRAIL NOT REQUIRED AT DROP-OFFS UNDER 30" HIGH - NEITHER
REQUIRED AT CURB RAMP - HANDRAIL IS REQUIRED AT BOTH SIDES WHERE NO WALL
OCCURS

HANDRAIL AT RAMPS -WALL SIDE
REQUIRED AT BOTH SIDES WHERE TWO WALLS OCCUR

HANDRAIL AT STAIR
REQUIRED AT BOTH SIDES

HANDRAIL AT STAIR MIDRAIL
HANDRAIL AT RAMPS

CONTROL JOINT AT NON-
RATED WALLS

CONTROL JOINT AT 1 HR
RATED WALLS

CONTROL JOINT AT 2 HR
RATED WALLS

MASONRY CONTROL JOINT
NOTE: JOINTS MAY NOT ALIGN DIMENSIONS INDICATE EXTERIOR
BRICK MASONRY

MASONRY CONTROL JOINT
TWO DOORS SINGLE DOOR PAIR OF DOORS DOOR JAMBS ARE 4" CLEAR FROM ADJACENT WALL

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE

SYMBOLS:
NOTE :   THIS DRAWING IS BASED UPON FAUNTLEROY LATHAM WELDON BARRÉ LAYERING STANDARDS

FINISH CODE LEGEND:

FLOORING LEGEND:
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FINISH FLOOR

CONT. FLEXIBLE
CAULKING BEAD
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SOUND
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BLANKETS

5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD
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E-Z STRIP VINYL
CONTROL JOINT
(1/2" EXPANSION
GAP) (TYP.)

2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE
X GYPSUM BOARD
(TYP.)

METAL STUD FRAMING
(TYP.)

SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKETS

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM
BOARD (TYP.)

E-Z STRIP VINYL
CONTROL JOINT (1/2"
EXPANSION GAP)
(TYP.)

2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE
X GYPSUM BOARD
(TYP.)

METAL STUD FRAMING
(TYP.)

SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKETS

E-Z STRIP VINYL
CONTROL JOINT (1/2"
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BACKER ROD AND
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TD:55’-0”

EX #3

EX #2
EXISTING

EXISTING

F.E.C.

EX #1
EXISTING

TD:35’-0”

TD:66’-0”

OCCUPANT LOAD

CODE DATA
N.F.P.A. 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2012 EDITION

SINGLE OCCUPANCY - ASSEMBLY  (6.1.2.1)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V (TABLE A.8.2.1.2)
     STRUCTURAL FRAME
     BEAMS AND GIRDERS
     FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (12.3.5)

MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS
(7.4) OCCUPANT LOAD (X < 500) 

MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH (7.3.4)

AREA OF REFUGE 

EGRESS CAPACITY (TABLE 7.3.4)

PANIC / FIRE HARDWARE (12.2.2.2.2)

LOCKING HARDWARE (12.2.2.2.2)

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, CPT (TABLE A.7.6)
DEAD END CORRIDOR LIMIT (TABLE A.7.6)
TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT, TD (TABLE A.7.6)

CORRIDOR PROTECTION (12.3.6.1)

EMERGENCY LIGHTING (12.2.9.1)

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (12.3.4.1)

EXTINGUISHING REQUIREMENTS (9.7.4.1)
N.F.P.A. 10, PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS (TABLE A.10.2.2)
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS
EXITS
OTHER SPACES

CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARDS (12.1.5 & 6.2)

CODE DATA (CONTINUED)
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2009 EDITION

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (TABLE 503)

OCCUPANCY 
OCCUPANCY LOAD

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (TABLE 601)
     PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME
     NON-BEARING WALLS
     FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS
     ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS
     COLUMNS AND BEAMS

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREA

(TABLE 503) (A-3 ASSEMBLY)

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER INCREASE (506.3)
TOTAL MAXIMUM AREA               

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS
(TABLE 803.9 - SPRINKLERED)
     EXIT ENCLOSURES AND PASSAGEWAYS
     CORRIDORS
     ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (SECTION [F] 903.2.7)

CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (TABLE 1018.1)
     OCCUPANCY "A", UNSPRINKLERED, >30 SERVED

BASIC WIND SPEED (3-SECOND GUST, FIGURE 1609)

0 HOUR
0 HOUR
0 HOUR

NOT REQUIRED

PER SECTION 7.4 & SECTION 12.2.4
MIN. 2 EXITS

OCCUPANT LOAD < 50 = 36"

NOT REQUIRED

158 x.2 IN. = 31.6” THERFORE 36” MIN.

NOT REQUIRED

LOCKS ON PRINCIPAL ENTRY / EXIT ALLOWED

20' MAXIMUM (UNSPRINKLERED)
20' MAXIMUM (UNSPRINKLERED)
100' MAXIMUM (UNSPRINKLERED)

0 HOURS

REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

75' MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE

CLASS “A” OR “B”
CLASS “A”
CLASS “A” OR “B”

ORDINARY

V(B)

GROUP “A-3” ASSEMBLY
FIXED SEATS + BUSINESS AREAS + NON
FIXED SEATING COURTROOM = 113 OCC.

V(B)
V(B) 0 HOUR
0 HOUR

HEIGHT - 40’ MAXIMUM
STORIES - 1 MAXIMUM
6,000 SF MAXIMUM (UNSPRINKLERED)

NO SPRINKLER PROVIDED

CLASS “B”
CLASS “B”
CLASS “C”

NOT REQUIRED

0 HOURS

130MPH WIND ZONE

0 HOUR
0 HOUR
0 HOUR

V (000)

ASSEMBLY: 62 FIXED CHAIRS + 2,320 SQ. FT. OFFICE SPACE/100
SQ. FT. PER OCC. + 1,080 SQ. FT. NON CONCENTRATED
ASSEMBLY/ 15 SQ. FT. PER OCC. = 158 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL BUILDING SQ. FOOTAGE

4,295 SQ. FT. - TOTAL

3,581 SQ. FT. - EXISTING
   714 SQ. FT. - NEW

EX. # EMERGENCY EXIT SIGNAGE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

TRAVEL DISTANCE

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND
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CONTRACTOR
STAGING AREA

LINE OF ARCURI CENTER EXPANSION

ROOF LINE OVERHEAD

NEW SIDEWALK

NEW CRUSHED LIMESTONE DRIVE

CUT OUT EXISTING LIMESTONE DRIVE, FILL WITH TOP SOIL, AND RE-SOD
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COPY ROOM TO BE
DEMOLISHED

JUDGE'S CHAMBERS TO BE
DEMOLISHED

74' - 8"
1' - 4" 13' - 4" 1' - 4" 13' - 4" 1' - 4" 13' - 4" 1' - 4" 13' - 4" 1' - 4" 13' - 4" 1' - 4"

50
' - 

8"

50' - 3"

32
' - 

2"

1

2

3

1

4

5

5

4

4

6

6

6

EXISTING CONF./
SHERIFF MEETING ROOM

EXISTING HOLDING CELL
LOBBY

EXISTING WOMEN'S CELL

EXISTING MEN'S CELL

EXISTING
CLOSET

EXISTING WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

EXISITNG WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

EXISTING CLERK OF COURT

EXISTING LOBBY

EXISTING MEETING ROOM

EXISTING COURT ROOM

2

2

7

8

9

9

9

10

12

11

11

A1.1
3

13

4

17

5
CARPET ONLY

1 DOOR AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIREITY. PREPARE EXISTING WALL TO RECEIVE
NEW DOUBLE ACTING SWINGING DOOR.

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIREITY

EXISTING DATA POLE TO BE REMOVED AND SET ASIDE FOR PARISH. VERIFY ALL UTILITIES
HAVE BEEN REMOVED WITH OWNER BEFORE REMOVING POLE.

LINE DENOTES CHAR RAIL AND PANELING TO BE REMOVED FROM EXISTING WALL.

FLOORING TO BE REMOVED FROM THESE ROOMS. PREP FLOOR TO RECEIVE NEW CARPET.

EXISTING DOOR & FRAME TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIREITY.

EXISTING PLATFORM TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIREITY.

EXISTING CEILING TILES TO BE REMOVED FROM THIS ROOM. PRESERVE GRID TO RECEIVE
NEW TILES.

EXISTING CEILING AND GRID TO BE REMOVED FROM THESE ROOMS.

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO BE DEMOLISHED.

SAW CUT EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WALL TO EXTENT NEEDED TO INSTALL NEW DOOR & FRAME.

EXISTING CANOPY TO BE REMOVED, CLEANED, AND STORED FOR PLACEMENT ON NEW END
WALL.

EXISTING CANOPY TO REMAIN.

EXISTING LOUVER TO BE REMOVED, CLEANED,  AND PLACED IN NEW END WALL.

REMOVE WOOD SHEATHING FROM EXISTING WALL.

PROTECT EXISTING TILE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

EXISTING LIGHT TO BE REMOVED, CLEANED, AND REINSTALLED ON NEW EXTERIOR WALL.

EXISTING SINK TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING HOSE BIB TO BE DEMOLISHED & CAPPED.

EXISTING OVERFLOW OUTLET FROM HVAC. SEE MECAHNICAL FOR NEW CONDITION.

EXISTING LOUVER TO BE REMOVED.

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT RENOVATION WORK WILL BE TAKING
PLACE WITHIN AN OPERATIONAL COURT FACILITY.

IT IS THE ARCHITECT'S BEST JUDGEMENT THAT THE ADDITION SHOULD BE
COMPLETED BEFORE THE RENOVATION WORK IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE
DISRUPTION OF THE EXISTING OPERATIONAL FACILITY.

IT IS THE OWNER'S REQUEST THAT THE COURT FACILITY REMAIN IN OPERATION
AS LONG AS POSSIBLE. DEMOLITION IN THE EXISTING FACILITY SHALL TAKE PLACE
AFTER THE ADDITION IS COMPLETE.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

FLOOR LEVEL
0' - 0"

1

13

15

12

14

163

22

1818

1920

21

18
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DEMO PLAN/ ELEVATION

 3/16" = 1'-0"A1.1

1 DEMOLITION PLAN
N

 3/16" = 1'-0"A1.1

3 DEMOLITION ELEVATION



UP

EXPANDED
COURT ROOM

101

NEW
CONFERENCE

ROOM
103

NEW COPY ROOM
104

NEW JUDGE'S
CHAMBERS

105

1' - 4" 13' - 4"

14' - 8"

32
' - 

2"

60' - 8"

A3.1
2

A3.1
3

1
A3.1

5' - 0"8' - 0"

4' - 6"

101C
102

103

104

101A

105

106

101B

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

CORRIDOR
102

TOILET
106

3

50
' - 

8"

13
' - 

10
 1

/2
"

7' 
- 1

0"
9' 

- 3
"

4' 
- 6

"
3' 

- 8
"

9' 
- 8

"

6' - 5 7/8"1' - 6 1/2"6' - 0"

FD4

A5.11

A5.1

5

A5.1

15

A5.1

3

12 14

13

4

7

6

2

EXISTING CONF./
SHERIFF MEETING ROOM

EXISTING HOLDING CELL
LOBBY

EXISTING WOMEN'S CELL

EXISTING MEN'S CELL EXISTING WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

EXISITNG WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

EXISTING CLERK OF COURT

EXISTING LOBBY

EXISTING MEETING ROOM

EXISTING COURT ROOM

SERVER
ROOM

107

A4.1
4

A4.1
6

FEC

4' - 0"

5

3' - 0"

6

2
A4.1

A4.1
1

3
A4.1

8

7

4
A3.1

P1

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P4

P2

A4.1
6

SIM

18
' - 

0"

A4.1
11

1 COURT FURNITURE, OWNER PROVIDED, OWNER INSTALLED

18" HIGH WOOD PLATFORM

NEW DOUBLE ACTING SWINGING DOOR TO REPLACE EXISTING DOOR.

NEW RESTROOM FLOORS SHALL BE RECESSED 1 1/2" TO ALLOW FOR CERAMIC
TILE MORTAR BED TO SLOPE TO DRAIN. SLAB RECESS SHALL ALIGN WITH  INSIDE
EDGE OF STUD WALL.

NEW 4' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK LENGTH OF REAR BUILDING SIDE. TIE INTO
EXISTING SIDEWALK WHERE SAW CUT AT DEMOLITION. MATCH WIDTH OF
EXISTING

REINSTALL REAR CANOPY REMOVED DURING DEMOTION.

BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE A4.1

COPY MACHINE, N.I.C.

KEYNOTES:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT RENOVATION WORK WILL BE
TAKING PLACE WITHIN AN OPERATIONAL COURT FACILITY.

IT IS THE ARCHITECT'S BEST JUDGEMENT THAT THE ADDITION SHOULD BE
COMPLETED BEFORE THE RENOVATION WORK IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE
DISRUPTION OF THE EXISTING OPERATIONAL FACILITY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE ABOVE SUGGESTION FOR
CONTRACTIBILITY AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCOMPLISHING THE
WORK AND KEEPING THE EXISTING FACILITY OPERATIONAL DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  ALL PHASING WORK AND MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH OWNER.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - SEMI RECESSED

AREA OF WORK NOT IN CONTRACT

LEGEND

NEW GYPSUM BOARD ON 7/8" HAT
CHANNELS

EXISTING TO REMAIN

NEW CMU CONSTRUCTION,

FEC-R

XX PARTITION TYPE

NEW GYPSUM BOARD ON 1/58" METAL
STUDS
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FLOOR PLAN
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FLOOR LEVEL
0' - 0"

NEW JUDGE'S
CHAMBERS

105

NEW COPY ROOM
104

NEW
CONFERENCE

ROOM
103

PREENGINEERED WOOD
TRUSS SYSTEM @ 24" O.C.

ASPHALT SHINGLES

VINYL LOUVER

DROP CEILING,
RE: REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

BATT INSULATION

NEW HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FRAME

EXISTING ALUMINUM CANOPY EXTENDED
LENGTH OF SOUTH ELEVATION

102

BASE, AS SCHEDULED

A3.2
1

4
A3.1

FLOOR LEVEL
0' - 0"

1
A3.1

105

EXISTING NEW

EXISTING NEW

NEW HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FRAMEEXISTING DOORS, PAINT EXISTING ALUMINUM CANOPYEXISTING RIBBED SPLIT FACE BLOCK
EXISTING PILASTER BLOCK NEW RIBBED SPLIT FACE

BLOCK TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW PILASTER BLOCK
TO MATCH EXISTING

SAW TOOTH IN NEW SHINGLE ROOF
TO EXISTING, MATCH COLOR OF EXISTING SHINGLES

EXISTING ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF

NEW SMOOTHFACE
BLOCK TO MATCH EXISTING

ICE & WATER SHIELD ROOF UNDERLAYMENT

FLOOR LEVEL
0' - 0"

NEW RIBBED SPLIT FACE CMU TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW PILASTER BLOCK TO MATCH EXISTING

MATCH EXISTING
ROOF PITCH

REINSTALL EXISTING CANOPY

102

REINSTALL EXISTING LOUVER, SEE MECHANICAL

5/8" T.III PLYWOOD TYP. 8' LENGTHS, PAINT

NEW PILASTER
BLOCK TO

MATCH EXISTING

4
A3.1

8' 
- 0

"

PLYWOOD JOINT

SMOOTH FACE CMU TO MATCH EXISTING

SMOOTH FACE CMU TO MATCH EXISTING

5
A3.1

1x TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW LOUVER, SEE MECHANICAL

REINSTALL EXISTING LIGHT, SEE ELECTRICAL

REINSTALL
EXISTING LIGHT, SEE

ELECTRICAL

FLOOR LEVEL
0' - 0"

1
A3.1

EXISTINGNEW

EXISTINGNEW

103

NEW
CONFERENCE

ROOM
103

PREENGINEERED WOOD
TRUSS SYSTEM @ 24" O.C., SEE STRUCTURAL

ASPHALT SHINGLES TO MATCH EXISTING

DROP CEILING,
SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

BATT INSULATION

NEW HOLLOW METAL
DOOR & FRAME

BASE, AS SCHEDULED

REINSTALLED ALUMINUM CANOPY

2x6 KICKER, SEE STRUCTURAL

RAFTER OUTRIGGER, SEE STRUCTURAL
3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCTURAL

SAW TOOTH IN NEW SHINGLE ROOF
TO EXISTING, MATCH COLOR OF EXISTING SHINGLES

ICE & WATER SHIELD ROOF UNDERLAYMENT

A3.2
3

5/8" T.III PLYWOOD TYP. 8' LENGTHS, PAINT

2x4 FRAMING

GALVANIZED METAL "Z" FLASHING

6
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ELEVATIONS & SECTION

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.1

1 LONGITUDINAL SECTION

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.1

2 SOUTH ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.1

3 EAST ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.1

4 CROSS SECTION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A3.1

5 PLYWOOD JOINT DETAIL



FLOOR LEVEL
0' - 0"

8" RIBBED SPLIT FACE CMU WALL TO
MATCH EXISTING, SEE STRUCTURAL

FOUNDATION, SEE STRUCTURAL

#5 BAR , SEE STRUCTURAL

8" RIBBED SPLIT FACE "U" BLOCK
W/ #4 BARS TOP AND

BOTTOM , SEE STRUCTURAL

2x NAILERS , SEE STRUCTURAL

3/4" THREADED ROD , SEE STRUCTURAL

A3.2
2

BATT INSULATION

8" SMOOTH FACE KNOCKOUT
BLOCK, SEE STRUCTURAL

1x TRIM

8" RIBBED SPLIT FACE CMU WALL TO
MATCH EXISTING, SEE STRUCTURAL

#5 BAR , SEE STRUCTURAL

8" RIBBED SPLIT FACE "U"
BLOCK W/ #4 BARS TOP AND
BOTTOM , SEE STRUCTURAL

2x NAILERS , SEE STRUCTURAL

3/4" THREADED ROD , SEE STRUCTURAL

BATT INSULATION

8" SMOOTH FACE KNOCKOUT
BLOCK, SEE STRUCTURAL

1x TRIM

GALVANIZED METAL DRIP EDGE

3/4" PLYWOOD

2x8 WOOD RIM JOIST

#30 FELT UNDERLAYMENT

SELF- ADHERING ICE & WATER SHIELD
UNDERLAYMENT AT ROOF EDGE

ASPHALT SHINGLES

3/4" PLYWOOD FASCIA, ROUT
TO RECEIVE SOFFIT, PAINT

1/2" PLYWOOD SOFFIT, PAINT

2"

CE
IL

IN
G 

HE
IG

HT
, S

EE
 R

CP

EXISTING CMU WALL
1 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.,

RUN HEIGHT OF EXISTING WALL

 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD, PAINT

BASE, AS SCHEDULED

7/8" HAT CHANNELS @ 16" O.C.,
RUN HEIGHT OF EXISTING WALL

CONCRETE SLAB

2x2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

BATT INSULATION
SUSPENSION WIRE WITH GRID "T"

STRUCTURE ABOVE

METAL STUD TRACK, ANCHOR TO SLAB

METAL STUD TRACK

CE
IL

IN
G 

HE
IG

HT
, S

EE
 R

CP

EXISTING CMU WALL

 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD, PAINT

BASE, AS SCHEDULED

CONCRETE SLAB

2x2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
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ENLARGED PLANS & DETAILS

 3/4" = 1'-0"A4.1

2 PLATFORM SECTION

 3/4" = 1'-0"A4.1

3 PLATFORM SECTION

 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

1 DECK FRAMING PLAN

 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

4 TOILET PLAN  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

6 PLAN DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

7 MILLWORK SECTION
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

8 MILLWORK SECTION
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

9 MILLWORK SECTION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

10 FURR DOWN DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

11 PLAN DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

12 GUARDRAIL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A4.1

13 MILLWORK SECTION
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WAINSCOT TYPE
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INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

1 COURT ROOM - 101

 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

5 JUDGES' CHAMBER - 105
 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

3 NEW CONFERENCE ROOM - 103
 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

4 JUDGES' CHAMBER - 105

 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

10 TOILET - 106
 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

11 TOILET - 106
 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

8 TOILET - 106
 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

9 TOILET - 106

 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

15 COPY ROOM - 104 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

12 COPY ROOM - 104

 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

13 COPY ROOM - 104
 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

14 COPY ROOM - 104

 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

2 COURT ROOM - 101

 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

6 JUDGES' CHAMBER - 105

 3/8" = 1'-0"A5.1

7 JUDGES' CHAMBER - 105



9' - 4"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

8' - 10"

EXPANDED
COURT ROOM

101

ALL CEILING TILES IN
COURTROOM TO BE REPLACED

NEW
CONFERENCE

ROOM
103

CORRIDOR
102

NEW COPY ROOM
104

TOILET
106

NEW JUDGE'S
CHAMBERS

105

EXISTING CONF.
ROOM

-

CEILING TILES AND GRID TO BE
REPLACED IN THIS ROOM

EX #3

EX #2
EXISTING

EXISTING

13
' - 

2"
7' 

- 7
 1

/2
"

8' - 6 1/2"

R 11' - 10"

4
A3.1

10
A4.1

NEW ALUMINUM CANOPY TO TIE INTO EXISTING

NEW "T" TO REPLACE
WALL MOLDING

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

RCP LEGEND

RECESSED CAN LIGHT, SEE ELECTRICAL

EX #
EMERGENCY EXIT SIGNAGE, REF: A0.3.1

2x2 ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING

CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE TOP OF SLAB

2x4 FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE, SEE ELECTRICAL

0' - 0"

HVAC SUPPLY, SEE MECHANICAL

HVAC RETURN, SEE MECHANICAL

AREA OF EXISTING CEILING GRID

EXHAUST FAN, SEE MECHANICAL

DUCTLESS SPLIT SUPPLY, SEE MECHANICAL
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"A6.1

1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN



FLOOR LINE

7' 
- 0

"

3' - 0"

3' 
- 1

0"
2' 

- 6
"

8"

1' - 8" 8" 8"

FLOOR LINE

7' 
- 0

"
2"

2" 3' - 0" 2"

7' 
- 0

"
4"

3' - 0"

DOOR TYPES FRAME TYPES

"A"
SOLID CORE
WOOD DOOR

"B"
SOLID WOOD DOOR

W/ VISION LITE

"1"
HOLLOW METAL

FRAME W/ STOPS

"2"
HOLLOW METAL

FRAME W/ STOPS

7' 
- 0

"

3' - 0"

7' 
- 0

"
2"

2" 3' - 0" 2"

7' 
- 0

"
4"

3' - 0"

"3"
HOLLOW METAL

FRAME

"4"
HOLLOW METAL

FRAME

7' 
- 0

"

3' - 0"

"C"
HOLLOW METAL

 DOOR

DOOR AS SCHEDULED
HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME BEYOND

FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED

CHANGE IN FLOOR MATERIAL TO CHANGE
UNDER DOOR (WHERE APPLICABLE)

5 7/8"

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT
PERIMETER OF FRAME, BOTH SIDES

DOUBLE 2x4 WOOD STUDS
AT JAMB

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
W/ DRYWALL RETURNS

RE: PARTITION TYPE

5 7/8"

WOOD STUD ANCHORS

4 3/4"

2"

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
BEYOND

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT
PERIMETER OF FRAME, BOTH SIDES

DOUBLE 2x6 WOOD HEADER
W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD SPACER

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
W/ DRYWALL RETURNS

4 3/4"

RE: PARTITION TYPE

5 7/8"

2"

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
BEYOND

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT
PERIMETER OF FRAME, BOTH SIDES

DOUBLE 2x6 WOOD HEADER
W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD SPACER

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
W/ DRYWALL RETURNS

4 3/4"

RE: PARTITION TYPE

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT
PERIMETER OF FRAME, BOTH SIDES

DOUBLE 2x4 WOOD STUDS
AT JAMB

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
W/ DRYWALL RETURNS

RE: PARTITION TYPE

5 7/8"

WOOD STUD ANCHORS

4 3/4"

2"

DOOR AS SCHEDULED
HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME BEYOND

FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED

CHANGE IN FLOOR MATERIAL TO CHANGE
UNDER DOOR (WHERE APPLICABLE)

5 7/8"

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
BEYOND

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT
PERIMETER OF FRAME, BOTH SIDES

HOLLOW METAL FRAME. FILL
SOLID W/ GROUT.

8" "U" BLOCK LINTEL W/ CONT.
REINF. BAR. FILL SOLID W/ GROUT

4"

7 5/8"

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
BEYOND

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT
PERIMETER OF FRAME, BOTH SIDES

HOLLOW METAL FRAME. FILL
SOLID W/ GROUT.

8" CMU BLOCK W/ CONT. REINF. BAR.
FILL SOLID W/ GROUT

7 5/8"

(3) MASONRY "T" ANCHORS PER
JAMB

DOOR AS SCHEDULED
HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME BEYOND

FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED

CHANGE IN FLOOR MATERIAL TO CHANGE
UNDER DOOR (WHERE APPLICABLE)

7 5/8"

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
BEYOND

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT
PERIMETER OF FRAME, BOTH SIDES

HOLLOW METAL FRAME. FILL
SOLID W/ GROUT.

8" "U" BLOCK LINTEL W/ CONT.
REINF. BAR. FILL SOLID W/ GROUT

4"

7 5/8"

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
BEYOND

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT
PERIMETER OF FRAME, BOTH SIDES

HOLLOW METAL FRAME. FILL
SOLID W/ GROUT.

8" CMU BLOCK W/ CONT. REINF. BAR.
FILL SOLID W/ GROUT

7 5/8"

(3) MASONRY "T" ANCHORS PER
JAMB

DOOR AS SCHEDULED
HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME BEYOND

FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED

CHANGE IN FLOOR MATERIAL TO CHANGE
UNDER DOOR (WHERE APPLICABLE)

7 5/8"
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DOOR SCHEDULE & DETAILS

Door Schedule

Mark Door Type
Door

Material Frame Type
Frame

Material Height Width Thickness Head Jamb Sill Fire Rating Notes

101A A WD 2 HM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 7/A8.1 8/A8.1 9/A8.1
101B B WD 3 HM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 4/A8.1 5/A8.1 6/A8.1
101C B WD 4 HM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 10/A8.1 11/A8.1 12/A8.1
102 C HM 2 HM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 7/A8.1 8/A8.1 9/A8.1
103 A WD 1 HM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 1/A8.1 2/A8.1 3/A8.1
104 A WD 1 HM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 1/A8.1 2/A8.1 3/A8.1
105 C HM 2 HM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 7/A8.1 8/A8.1 9/A8.1
106 A WD 1 HM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 1/A8.1 2/A8.1 3/A8.1

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

3 DOOR SILL DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

2 DOOR JAMB DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

1 DOOR HEAD DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

4 DOOR HEAD DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

5 DOOR JAMB DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

6 DOOR SILL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

7 DOOR HEAD DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

8 DOOR JAMB DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

9 DOOR SILL DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

10 DOOR HEAD DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

11 DOOR JAMB DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1

12 DOOR SILL DETAIL
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LIGHTING PLAN

E1.0

LIGHTING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1
E1.0
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








POWER PLAN

E2.0

POWER PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1
E2.0
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E3.0

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
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ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
SCALE: NTS

1
E3.0


